TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Noodles & Company Services Corp.		01/03/2008	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noodles & Company
Street Address:	520 Zang Street, Suite D
City:	Broomfiled
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76631356	FRESH SAUTÉ & GRILL
Registration Number:	3333189	NOODLES & COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)938-9995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-938-9999 x 11

Email: kherbert@olgip.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen S. Herbert

Address Line 1: 2060 Broadway, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75029/009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen S. Herbert
Signature:	/Kathleen S. Herbert/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0039

900095871

Date:	01/08/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Executed Correct Exhit source=Assignment Executed Correct Exhit	• •

TRADEMARK REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Noodles & Company Services Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado and having an address of 520 Zang Street, Suite D, Broomfield, Colorado 80021 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein to this Assignment ("Assigned Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Noodles & Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having an address of 520 Zang Street, Suite D, Broomfield, Colorado 80021 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and set over to Assignee all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks.

symbolized by said Trademarks.	•
EXECUTED this 32 day	of January, 2008.
Noodles & Company Service By:	s Corp.
Name: VKK Wulk	<u> </u>
Title: <u>General Course</u>	1 + asst. Secretary
COUNTY OF BUDGETIELD	
Subscribed and swom to before me this 3 day of \) by, \(\frac{\partial V}{\partial V} \) \(\frac{\partial V}{\partial V} \)	lnugay 2008
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 2/21/201/ Notary	Me J WK -



EXHIBIT A

FRESH SAUTÉ & GRILL

RECORDED: 01/08/2008

U.S. Application Serial No. 76/631356.

NOODLES & COMPANY (word/device)

U.S. Registration No. 3333189

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0042